## AMENDMENTS TO 97

## (Amendments to E & R amendments, ER8094)

Introduced by Lautenbaugh, 18.

- 1 1. On page 24, after line 13, insert the following new
- 2 subsection:
- 3 "(12) The changes made to this section by this
- 4 legislative bill and Laws 2006, LB 1199, shall apply to offenses
- 5 committed prior to the operative date of this section for which
- 6 the statute of limitations has not expired as of such date and to
- 7 offenses committed on or after such date.".
- 8 2. On page 26, strike beginning with "As" in line 14
- 9 through "requires" in line 15 and insert "For purposes of the
- 10 <u>Sex Offender Registration Act</u>"; in line 22 after "network" insert
- 11 "primarily"; and in line 23 after "text" insert "or voice".
- 12 3. On page 27, after line 4, insert the following new
- 13 subdivision:
- "(4) Domain name means a series of text-based symbols,
- 15 letters, numbers, or text characters used to provide recognizable
- 16 names to numerically addressed Internet resources that are
- 17 registered by the Internet Corporation for Assigned Names and
- 18 Numbers; "; in line 5 strike "(4)" and insert "(5)"; in line 9
- 19 strike "(5)" and insert "(6)"; strike beginning with "computer"
- 20 in line 10 through "the" in line 11; in line 13 strike "(6)" and
- 21 insert "(7)"; in line 19 strike "(7)" and insert "(8)"; in line
- 22 24 after the semicolon insert "and"; and in line 25 strike "(8)"

AM1255 LB97 LB97 NPN-04/29/2009 NPN-04/29/2009

- 1 and insert "<u>(9)</u>".
- 2 4. On page 28, line 8, strike "; and" and insert an
- 3 underscored period and strike lines 9 through 13.
- 4 5. On page 31, line 21; page 34, lines 7 and 8; page
- 5 36, lines 7 and 16; and page 40, lines 7 and 16, strike "uniform
- 6 resource locators" and insert "domain names".
- 7 6. On page 31, line 22; page 34, line 8; page 36, lines 8
- 8 and 16; and page 40, lines 8 and 16, strike "or used".
- 9 7. On page 32, line 3, strike "or used" and ", at any
- 10 time"; and in line 7 strike "or used".
- 11 8. On page 36, lines 19 and 20; and page 40, lines 19
- 12 and 20, strike "within five working days" and insert "by the next
- 13 working day".
- 14 9. On page 36, line 24; and page 40, line 24, strike
- 15 "potential or".